2008
Cash and cash equivalents 947,201 947,201 - - -
Debtors and other receivables 1,372,337 1,372,337 - - -
Net settled derivative assets - - - - -
Other financial assets:
- special funds term deposits 3,471,412 3,471,412 - - -
- community and related party loans - - - - -
- local authority and government
stock

- - - - -

Total 5,790,950 5,790,950 - - -

2007
Cash and cash equivalents 1,277,136 1,277,136 - - -
Debtors and other receivables 1,147,323 1,147,323 - - -
Net settled derivative assets
Other financial assets:
- special funds term deposits 1,853,280 1,853,280 - - -
- community and related party loans 8,966 1,167 1,167 3,501 3,131
- local authority and government
stock

- - - - -

Total 4,286,705 4,278,906 1,167 3,501 3,131

Sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact
for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on CDC’s
financial instrument exposures at balance date.

  2008
  -1% +1%

INTEREST RATE RISK

 Profit Other
Equity

Profit Other
Equity

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  (9,472) - 9,472 -
Special funds term deposits  (34,714) - 34,714 -
Derivatives – held for trading  - - - -
Derivatives – hedge accounted  - - - -
Other financial assets:
- local authority and government stock  - - - -

Financial liabilities
Derivatives – hedge accounted  - - - -
Borrowings:
- bank overdraft  - - - -
- term loans  - - - -
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk  (44,186) - 44,186 -

  61

EQUITY PRICE RISK
Financial assets
Other financial assets:
- quoted share investments  - (3,546) - 3,546
Total sensitivity to equity price risk  - (3,546) - 3,546

  2007
  -1% +1%

INTEREST RATE RISK

 Profit Other
Equity

Profit Other
Equity

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  (12,771) - 12,771 -
Special funds term deposits  (18,533)  18,533
Derivatives – held for trading  - - - -
Derivatives – hedge accounted
Other financial assets:
- local authority and government stock  - - - -

Financial liabilities
Derivatives – hedge accounted  - - - -
Borrowings:
- bank overdraft  - - - -
- term loans  - - - -
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk  (31,304) - 31,304 -

EQUITY PRICE RISK
Financial assets
Other financial assets:
- unlisted share investments  - (3,286) - 3,286
Total sensitivity to equity price risk  - (3,286) - 3,286

Explanation of sensitivity analysis

1. Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call totalling $947,201 (2007 $1,277,136) which are at
floating rates.  A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest income of
$9,472 (2007 $12,771).

2. Special funds

Special funds totalling $3,471,412 (2007 $1,853,280 mature monthly.  These are treated as floating for
interest rate risk.  A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest income of
$34,714 (2007 $18,533).

Derivative financial assets held for trading include interest rate swaps with fair value are nil (2007 $nil).

  62

3. Secured loans

A movement in market interest rates on fixed rate debt does not have any impact because secured loans
are accounted for at amortised value using the effective interest method.

4. Listed shares

CDC does not hold any listed shares.

Note 32: Capital management

The Council’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers funds), which comprise retained earnings and reserves.
Equity is represented by net assets.

The Local Government Act 2002 (the Act) requires Council to manage its revenues, expenses, assets,